Canadian Community Health Survey – Mental Health
Errata
November 2014
1
Date: November 2014
To: Users of the CCHS – Mental Health files
Subject: Typographical modifications in the descriptions for Work Stress (WST)
Derived Variables and change in Derived Variable code for WSTDJST.

Variable
document
Canadian Community Health Survey – Mental Health
Errata
November 2014
4
WSTDJST E, F
Revised calculation for WSTDJST:
The two following temporary reformatting steps are
executed and then the WSTDJST variable is created
according to the revised code:
Step 1: Temporary Reformatting
Modify the scale of responses for the questions WST_401
to WST_406 and WST_409 from 1 to 5, to 0 to 4, and
inverse WST_404 and WST_405.
If WST_401 <= 5 then WSTT401 = (WST_401 - 1)
If WST_402 <= 5 then WSTT402 = (WST_402 - 1)
If WST_403 <= 5 then WSTT403 = (WST_403 - 1)
If WST_404 <= 5 then WSTT404 = (4 - (WST_404 - 1))
If WST_405 <= 5 then WSTT405 = (4 - (WST_405 - 1))
If WST_406 <= 5 then WSTT406 = (WST_406 - 1)
If WST_409 <= 5 then WSTT409 = (WST_409 - 1)
Step 2: Temporary Reformatting
Invert the scale of responses for the questions WSTT401
to WSTT403, WSTT404 & WST409, from 0 to 4, to 4 to 0
If WSTT401 <= 4 then WSTa401 = (4 - WSTT401)